
Northern California Band Association
2019 Lodi Grape Bowl Classic

Penalties

Class # School P1 P2 Music P3 P4 Show P5 P6 March P8 Parade Award
JA 1 Davidson MS 455 466 460.5 228 223 225.5 158 158 158.0 0 84.4 SW

2 Weaver  MS 453 449 451.0 239 222 230.5 154 151 152.5 0 83.4 1st
3 Toby Johnson MS 397 392 394.5 208 182 195.0 143 148 145.5 0 73.5 2nd

Host 4 Tokay HS 423 429 426.0 252 252 252.0 165 164 164.5 0 84.25
1A 5 West Campus HS 357 346 351.5 199 201 200.0 157 157 157.0 1 69.85

6 Jesse Bethel HS 403 406 404.5 241 240 240.5 177 161 169.0 5 76.4 1st
7 Paradise HS 374 379 376.5 209 203 206.0 156 151 153.5 0 73.6 2nd
8 Bear River HS 365 369 367.0 195 200 197.5 151 141 146.0 0 71.05 3rd

2A 9 Tracy HS 425 425 425.0 238 226 232.0 158 156 157.0 0 81.4 2nd
10 River City HS 410 392 401.0 202 205 203.5 163 144 153.5 1 74.8
11 Antioch HS 366 375 370.5 201 210 205.5 153 140 146.5 0 72.25  
12 Orestimba HS 352 351 351.5 175 187 181.0 143 141 142.0 0 67.45  
13 Galt/Liberty Ranch HS 376 368 372.0 212 194 203.0 152 144 148.0 1 71.3  
14 Deer Valley HS 419 425 422.0 245 252 248.5 164 160 162.0 0 83.25 1st
15 San Ramon Valley HS 392 395 393.5 236 237 236.5 154 173 163.5 0 79.35 3rd

3A 16 Cesar Chavez HS 422 424 423.0 252 256 254.0 181 178 179.5 0 85.65 1st
17 Cordova HS 411 409 410.0 243 251 247.0 181 181 181.0 0 83.8 2nd
18 Concord HS 418 408 413.0 237 237 237.0 184 175 179.5 0 82.95 3rd
19 Freedom HS 370 395 382.5 212 224 218.0 167 157 162.0 0 76.25

4A 20 Merrill West HS 324 337 330.5 180 172 176.0 158 136 147.0 0 65.35 2nd
21 Woodcreek HS 424 421 422.5 234 239 236.5 157 167 162.0 0 82.1 1st

5A 22 Las Plumas Oroville HS 418 406 412.0 231 230 230.5 152 150 151.0 0 79.35
23 Dixon HS 442 444 443.0 249 244 246.5 175 177 176.0 0 86.55 3rd
24 Elk Grove HS 457 447 452.0 271 264 267.5 181 179 180.0 0 89.95 1st
25 Irvington JV 438 438 438.0 264 246 255.0 179 176 177.5 0 87.05 2nd

Open 26 Lincoln HS 472 460 466.0 273 258 265.5 172 178 175.0 0 90.65 1st
27 Foothill HS 453 450 451.5 268 250 259.0 181 174 177.5 0 88.8 2nd
28 Inderkum HS 477 474 475.5 272 279 275.5 185 192 188.5 0 93.95 SW
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Lodi Grape Bowl Classic

Class School P9 P10 Aux Aux Award P11
Perc 
Award Equip P12 DM Award

JA Davidson MS 618 612 615.0 2nd 711 2nd Military 68 2nd
Weaver  MS 840 852 846.0 1st 878 1st Mace 70 1st
Toby Johnson MS 0 0 0.0 0 Mace 60 3rd

Host Tokay HS 779 834 806.5 0 Military 85
1A West Campus HS 762 700 731.0  0 Open 74.5 3rd

Jesse Bethel HS 799 833 816.0 888 3rd Mace 84 3rd
Paradise HS 626 610 618.0 710 Military 70  
Bear River HS 0 0 0.0 0 Military 73  

2A Galt/Liberty Ranch HS 0 0 0.0 0 Open 76 2nd
Tracy HS 792 820 806.0  770  Military 70  
River City HS 610 603 606.5 749 Military 76
Antioch HS 631 612 621.5 0 Mace 76  
Orestimba HS 616 613 614.5 0 Military 66.5  
Deer Valley HS 701 769 735.0  869  Mace 85 2nd
San Ramon Valley HS 645 706 675.5 763 Military 72.5  

3A Cesar Chavez HS 783 841 812.0  773  Open 77 1st
Cordova HS 708 835 771.5  0 Military 74  
Concord HS 804 820 812.0  838  Military 88 1st
Freedom HS 647 698 672.5 846  Military 73  

4A Merrill West HS 0 0 0.0 708 Open 61
Woodcreek HS 689 744 716.5 900 2nd Military 71  

5A Las Plumas Oroville HS 649 662 655.5 711 Mace 68  
Dixon HS 763 743 753.0  736 Military 76
Elk Grove HS 803 830 816.5 3rd 905 1st Military 86 2nd
Irvington JV 827 844 835.5 2nd 767 Mace 71  

Open Lincoln HS 648 687 667.5 884 Mace 96 1st
Foothill HS 679 709 694.0 0 Mace 72  
Inderkum HS 935 922 928.5 1st 818  Mace 82

Drum MajorsPercussionAuxiliary
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1 Davidson MS JA 92 92 90 90 91 455 1 1 91 94 93 94 94 466 1 1 460.5 1 1

2 Weaver  MS JA 90 91 91 90 91 453 2 2 90 90 89 89 91 449 2 2 451.0 2 2

3 Toby Johnson MS JA 79 80 79 79 80 397 3 3 77 78 78 79 80 392 3 3 394.5 3 3

4 Tokay HS Host 87 85 83 83 85 423 0 0 86 84 85 84 90 429 0 0 426.0 0 0

5 West Campus HS 1A 70 72 72 74 69 357 4 21 70 69 70 69 68 346 4 20 351.5 4 22

6 Jesse Bethel HS 1A 79 83 81 80 80 403 1 14 82 80 83 81 80 406 1 12 404.5 1 14

7 Paradise HS 1A 75 75 73 73 78 374 2 17 74 76 77 76 76 379 2 15 376.5 2 18

8 Bear River HS 1A 72 74 72 73 74 365 3 20 73 74 73 75 74 369 3 17 367.0 3 21

9 Tracy HS 2A 87 85 84 84 85 425 1 7 88 84 86 85 82 425 1 7 425.0 1 7

10 River City HS 2A 80 82 82 84 82 410 3 13 78 77 79 79 79 392 3 14 401.0 3 15

11 Antioch HS 2A 73 74 72 73 74 366 6 19 73 74 76 76 76 375 4 16 370.5 6 20

12 Orestimba HS 2A 70 72 70 72 68 352 7 22 71 70 70 70 70 351 6 19 351.5 7 22

13 Galt/Liberty Ranch HS 2A 75 76 75 74 76 376 5 16 73 72 73 74 76 368 5 18 372.0 5 19

14 Deer Valley HS 2A 83 84 84 83 85 419 2 10 85 85 85 84 86 425 1 7 422.0 2 10

15 San Ramon Valley HS 2A 78 77 78 79 80 392 4 15 82 78 78 78 79 395 2 13 393.5 4 16

16 Cesar Chavez HS 3A 84 85 85 83 85 422 1 9 86 85 84 84 85 424 1 8 423.0 1 8

17 Cordova HS 3A 80 82 83 82 84 411 3 12 83 82 82 81 81 409 2 10 410.0 3 13

18 Concord HS 3A 84 82 84 83 85 418 2 11 84 82 82 80 80 408 3 11 413.0 2 11

19 Freedom HS 3A 74 73 74 74 75 370 4 18 79 76 80 80 80 395 4 13 382.5 4 17

P1 Music P2 Music Music
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1 Davidson MS JA
2 Weaver  MS JA
3 Toby Johnson MS JA
4 Tokay HS Host

5 West Campus HS 1A
6 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
7 Paradise HS 1A
8 Bear River HS 1A

9 Tracy HS 2A

10 River City HS 2A
11 Antioch HS 2A
12 Orestimba HS 2A
13 Galt/Liberty Ranch HS 2A
14 Deer Valley HS 2A
15 San Ramon Valley HS 2A

16 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

17 Cordova HS 3A
18 Concord HS 3A
19 Freedom HS 3A
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70 78 80 228 2 2 70 78 75 223 1 1 225.5 2 2

81 80 78 239 1 1 75 74 73 222 2 2 230.5 1 1

70 70 68 208 3 3 60 60 62 182 3 3 195.0 3 3

82 85 85 252 0 0 82 85 85 252 0 0 252.0 0 0

67 67 65 199 3 20 69 65 67 201 3 19 200.0 3 20

81 79 81 241 1 10 84 78 78 240 1 10 240.5 1 10

68 69 72 209 2 17 65 68 70 203 2 18 206.0 2 16

60 65 70 195 4 21 60 69 71 200 4 20 197.5 4 21

80 78 80 238 2 11 75 73 78 226 3 14 232.0 3 13

65 65 72 202 5 18 63 71 71 205 5 17 203.5 5 18

65 68 68 201 6 19 68 70 72 210 4 16 205.5 4 17

60 60 55 175 7 23 63 65 59 187 7 22 181.0 7 22

70 72 70 212 4 16 60 70 64 194 6 21 203.0 6 19

82 80 83 245 1 8 83 86 83 252 1 5 248.5 1 7

76 80 80 236 3 13 77 80 80 237 2 12 236.5 2 12

83 85 84 252 1 6 85 86 85 256 1 4 254.0 1 6

83 80 80 243 2 9 82 85 84 251 2 6 247.0 2 8

79 80 78 237 3 12 78 79 80 237 3 12 237.0 3 11

71 70 71 212 4 16 67 81 76 224 4 15 218.0 4 15
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1 Davidson MS JA
2 Weaver  MS JA
3 Toby Johnson MS JA
4 Tokay HS Host

5 West Campus HS 1A
6 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
7 Paradise HS 1A
8 Bear River HS 1A

9 Tracy HS 2A

10 River City HS 2A
11 Antioch HS 2A
12 Orestimba HS 2A
13 Galt/Liberty Ranch HS 2A
14 Deer Valley HS 2A
15 San Ramon Valley HS 2A

16 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

17 Cordova HS 3A
18 Concord HS 3A
19 Freedom HS 3A
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60 58 40 158 1 1 59 60 39 158 1 1 158.0 1 1

58 57 39 154 2 2 57 56 38 151 2 2 152.5 2 2

53 51 39 143 3 3 51 58 39 148 3 3 145.5 3 3

63 60 42 165 0 0 62 60 42 164 0 0 164.5 0 0

60 58 39 157 2 12 59 58 40 157 2 13 157.0 2 11

67 67 43 177 1 5 61 60 40 161 1 11 169.0 1 8

58 59 39 156 3 13 57 56 38 151 3 15 153.5 3 12

57 56 38 151 4 17 52 53 36 141 4 18 146.0 4 17

60 58 40 158 3 11 58 59 39 156 3 14 157.0 3 11

67 57 39 163 2 10 53 54 37 144 4 17 153.5 4 12

58 57 38 153 5 15 51 53 36 140 6 19 146.5 6 16

54 53 36 143 7 18 52 52 37 141 5 18 142.0 7 18

57 58 37 152 6 16 53 53 38 144 4 17 148.0 5 14

60 62 42 164 1 9 60 60 40 160 2 12 162.0 2 10

56 60 38 154 4 14 65 65 43 173 1 9 163.5 1 9

68 68 45 181 2 3 67 67 44 178 2 4 179.5 2 4

68 69 44 181 2 3 68 68 45 181 1 2 181.0 1 2

70 69 45 184 1 2 65 66 44 175 3 7 179.5 2 4

62 61 44 167 3 8 59 59 39 157 4 13 162.0 3 10
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1 Davidson MS JA
2 Weaver  MS JA
3 Toby Johnson MS JA
4 Tokay HS Host

5 West Campus HS 1A
6 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
7 Paradise HS 1A
8 Bear River HS 1A

9 Tracy HS 2A

10 River City HS 2A
11 Antioch HS 2A
12 Orestimba HS 2A
13 Galt/Liberty Ranch HS 2A
14 Deer Valley HS 2A
15 San Ramon Valley HS 2A

16 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

17 Cordova HS 3A
18 Concord HS 3A
19 Freedom HS 3A
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84.40 0 84.40 1 1 SW
83.40 0 83.40 2 2 1st
73.50 0 73.50 3 3 2nd
84.25 0 84.25 0 0

70.85 1 69.85 4 21

81.40 5 76.40 1 14 1st
73.60 0 73.60 2 17 2nd
71.05 0 71.05 3 20 3rd

81.40 0 81.40 2 12 2nd
75.80 1 74.80 4 16

72.25 0 72.25 5 18  
67.45 0 67.45 7 22  
72.30 1 71.30 6 19  
83.25 0 83.25 1 9 1st
79.35 0 79.35 3 13 3rd

85.65 0 85.65 1 7 1st
83.80 0 83.80 2 8 2nd
82.95 0 82.95 3 10 3rd
76.25 0 76.25 4 15
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1 Davidson MS JA
2 Weaver  MS JA
3 Toby Johnson MS JA
4 Tokay HS Host

5 West Campus HS 1A
6 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
7 Paradise HS 1A
8 Bear River HS 1A

9 Tracy HS 2A

10 River City HS 2A
11 Antioch HS 2A
12 Orestimba HS 2A
13 Galt/Liberty Ranch HS 2A
14 Deer Valley HS 2A
15 San Ramon Valley HS 2A

16 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

17 Cordova HS 3A
18 Concord HS 3A
19 Freedom HS 3A
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311 307 618 2 2 307 305 612 2 2 615.0 2 2 2nd
424 416 840 1 1 430 422 852 1 1 846.0 1 1 1st

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

392 387 779 0 0 420 414 834 0 0 806.5 0 0

384 378 762 2 9 355 345 700 2 13 731.0 2 10  
403 396 799 1 5 418 415 833 1 5 816.0 1 4

316 310 626 3 19 305 305 610 3 19 618.0 3 18

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

400 392 792 1 6 414 406 820 1 7 806.0 1 6  

307 303 610 6 21 303 300 603 6 20 606.5 6 20

319 312 631 4 18 306 306 612 5 18 621.5 4 17

310 306 616 5 20 307 306 613 4 17 614.5 5 19

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

354 347 701 2 11 389 380 769 2 8 735.0 2 9  
325 320 645 3 17 358 348 706 3 12 675.5 3 13

394 389 783 2 7 424 417 841 1 3 812.0 1 5  

358 350 708 3 10 418 417 835 2 4 771.5 2 7  

407 397 804 1 3 414 406 820 3 7 812.0 1 5  
327 320 647 4 16 358 340 698 4 14 672.5 3 14
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1 Davidson MS JA
2 Weaver  MS JA
3 Toby Johnson MS JA
4 Tokay HS Host

5 West Campus HS 1A
6 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
7 Paradise HS 1A
8 Bear River HS 1A

9 Tracy HS 2A

10 River City HS 2A
11 Antioch HS 2A
12 Orestimba HS 2A
13 Galt/Liberty Ranch HS 2A
14 Deer Valley HS 2A
15 San Ramon Valley HS 2A

16 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

17 Cordova HS 3A
18 Concord HS 3A
19 Freedom HS 3A
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285 281 145 711 2 2 2nd
355 353 170 878 1 1 1st

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

357 356 175 888 1 3 3rd
290 285 135 710 2 16

0 0 0

315 305 150 770 2 10  

305 300 144 749 4 13

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

351 348 170 869 1 5  
310 303 150 763 3 12

316 310 147 773 3 9  
0 0 0

340 343 155 838 2 7  
345 341 160 846 1 6  
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2 Weaver  MS JA
3 Toby Johnson MS JA
4 Tokay HS Host

5 West Campus HS 1A
6 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
7 Paradise HS 1A
8 Bear River HS 1A

9 Tracy HS 2A

10 River City HS 2A
11 Antioch HS 2A
12 Orestimba HS 2A
13 Galt/Liberty Ranch HS 2A
14 Deer Valley HS 2A
15 San Ramon Valley HS 2A

16 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

17 Cordova HS 3A
18 Concord HS 3A
19 Freedom HS 3A
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Military 24 27 17 68 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 1 2 2nd

Mace 24.5 27 18.5 70 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 1 1 1st

Mace 23 26 16 65 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 60 2 3 3rd

Military 32 33 20 85 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 3 4

Open 27.5 28 19 74.5 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.5 3 9 3rd

Mace 28 32 24 84 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 3 5 3rd

Military 25 27 18 70 11 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 9 15  

Military 27.5 28 17.5 73 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 6 11  

Military 28 28 19 75 9 12 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 70 9 15  

Military 28 29 19 76 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 4 8

Mace 28 29 19 76 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 5 8  

Military 24 25 17.5 66.5 12 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66.5 10 17  

Open 28 28 20 76 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 2 8 2nd

Mace 32 30 23 85 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 2 4 2nd

Military 28.5 29 18 75.5 8 11 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 72.5 7 12  

Open 27 29 21 77 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 1 7 1st

Military 30 29 21 80 4 7 0 0 2 -6 0 0 -6 74 5 10  

Military 32 33 23 88 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 1 2 1st

Military 27 28 18 73 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 6 11  

P12 Drum Major

11/2/2019



Northern California Band Association
2019 Lodi Grape Bowl Classic

# S
ch

o
o

l

C
la

ss

P
1

 M
u

si
ci

a
n

sh
ip

 
(1

0
0

)

P
1

 B
le

n
d

 &
 B

a
la

n
ce

 
(1

0
0

)

P
1

 T
e

ch
n

ic
a

l A
sp

e
ct

s 
(1

0
0

)

P
1

 A
cc

u
ra

cy
 (

1
0

0
)

P
1

 M
u

si
ca

l C
o

n
te

n
t 

(1
0

0
)

P
1

 T
o

ta
l (

5
0

0)

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

P
2

 M
u

si
ci

a
n

sh
ip

 
(1

0
0

)

P
2

 B
le

n
d

 &
 B

a
la

n
ce

 
(1

0
0

)

P
2

 T
e

ch
n

ic
a

l A
sp

e
ct

s 
(1

0
0

)

P
2

 A
cc

u
ra

cy
 (

1
0

0
)

P
2

 M
u

si
ca

l C
o

n
te

n
t 

(1
0

0
)

P
2

 T
o

ta
l (

5
0

0)

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

M
u

s
ic

 A
v

e
ra

g
e

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

P1 Music P2 Music Music

20 Merrill West HS 4A 65 65 63 63 68 324 2 23 67 68 67 68 67 337 2 21 330.5 2 23

21 Woodcreek HS 4A 85 85 84 82 88 424 1 8 86 84 84 84 83 421 1 9 422.5 1 9

22 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A 82 84 84 82 86 418 4 11 84 81 81 80 80 406 4 12 412.0 4 12

23 Dixon HS 5A 89 88 88 87 90 442 2 5 89 88 89 88 90 444 2 5 443.0 2 5

24 Elk Grove HS 5A 90 92 93 92 90 457 1 3 90 89 88 90 90 447 1 4 452.0 1 3

25 Irvington JV 5A 89 86 86 88 89 438 3 6 88 87 88 87 88 438 3 6 438.0 3 6

26 Lincoln HS Open 94 95 94 94 95 472 0 2 92 94 91 92 91 460 0 2 466.0 0 2

27 Foothill HS Open 90 91 90 92 90 453 0 4 91 90 89 90 90 450 0 3 451.5 0 4

28 Inderkum HS Open 96 96 95 95 95 477 0 1 95 96 94 94 95 474 0 1 475.5 0 1
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P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show

60 60 60 180 2 22 50 60 62 172 2 23 176.0 2 23

80 79 75 234 1 14 76 80 83 239 1 11 236.5 1 12

73 79 79 231 4 15 72 79 79 230 4 13 230.5 4 14

80 80 89 249 3 7 79 79 86 244 3 9 246.5 3 9

91 89 91 271 1 3 87 88 89 264 1 2 267.5 1 2

87 89 88 264 2 5 82 82 82 246 2 8 255.0 2 5

90 90 93 273 0 1 81 87 90 258 0 3 265.5 0 3

88 88 92 268 0 4 78 84 88 250 0 7 259.0 0 4

90 91 91 272 0 2 93 93 93 279 0 1 275.5 0 1
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P
5

 E
n

se
m

b
le

 
T

e
ch

n
iq

ue
 (

7
5

)

P
5

 In
d

iv
id

u
a

l 
T

e
ch

n
iq

ue
 (

7
5

)

P
5

 E
xp

os
u

re
 to

 E
rr

o
r 

(5
0

)

P
5

 T
o

ta
l (

2
0

0)

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

P
6

 E
n

se
m

b
le

 
T

e
ch

n
iq

ue
 (

7
5

)

P
6

 In
d

iv
id

u
a

l 
T

e
ch

n
iq

ue
 (

7
5

)

P
6

 E
xp

os
u

re
 to

 E
rr

o
r 

(5
0

)

P
6

 T
o

ta
l (

2
0

0)

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

M
a

rc
h

in
g

 A
v

e
ra

g
e

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

P6 Marching MarchP5 Marching

60 59 39 158 1 11 51 51 34 136 2 20 147.0 2 15

59 59 39 157 2 12 63 62 42 167 1 10 162.0 1 10

56 58 38 152 4 16 56 57 37 150 4 16 151.0 4 13

65 66 44 175 3 6 67 67 43 177 2 5 176.0 3 6

69 67 45 181 1 3 68 67 44 179 1 3 180.0 1 3

68 66 45 179 2 4 67 66 43 176 3 6 177.5 2 5

67 60 45 172 0 7 68 66 44 178 0 4 175.0 0 7

69 67 45 181 0 3 66 66 42 174 0 8 177.5 0 5

71 68 46 185 0 1 73 73 46 192 0 1 188.5 0 1
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20 Merrill West HS 4A
21 Woodcreek HS 4A

22 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

23 Dixon HS 5A
24 Elk Grove HS 5A
25 Irvington JV 5A
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28 Inderkum HS Open
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Parade

65.35 0 65.35 2 23 2nd
82.10 0 82.10 1 11 1st

79.35 0 79.35 4 13

86.55 0 86.55 3 6 3rd
89.95 0 89.95 1 3 1st
87.05 0 87.05 2 5 2nd

90.65 0 90.65 2 2 1st
88.80 0 88.80 3 4 2nd
93.95 0 93.95 1 1 SW

11/2/2019



Northern California Band Association
2019 Lodi Grape Bowl Classic

# S
ch

o
o

l

C
la

ss
20 Merrill West HS 4A
21 Woodcreek HS 4A

22 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

23 Dixon HS 5A
24 Elk Grove HS 5A
25 Irvington JV 5A

26 Lincoln HS Open

27 Foothill HS Open
28 Inderkum HS Open

P
9

 V
o

ca
b

u
la

ry
 (

5
0

0
)

P
9

 E
xc

e
lle

n
ce

 (
5

0
0

)

P
9

 T
o

ta
l (

1
0

00
)

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

P
1

0
 V

o
ca

b
u

la
ry

 (
5

0
0

)

P
1

0
 E

xc
e

lle
n

ce
 (

5
0

0
)

P
1

0
 T

o
ta

l (
1

00
0

)

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

A
u

x
ili

a
ry

 A
v

e
ra

g
e

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

A
u

x
 A

w
a

rd
 (

O
v

e
ra

ll)

AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

349 340 689 1 12 379 365 744 1 9 716.5 1 11

326 323 649 4 14 340 322 662 4 16 655.5 4 16

386 377 763 3 8 377 366 743 3 10 753.0 3 8  

405 398 803 2 4 419 411 830 2 6 816.5 2 3 3rd
417 410 827 1 2 427 417 844 1 2 835.5 1 2 2nd

329 319 648 0 15 350 337 687 0 15 667.5 0 15

343 336 679 0 13 359 350 709 0 11 694.0 0 12

470 465 935 0 1 469 453 922 0 1 928.5 0 1 1st
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20 Merrill West HS 4A
21 Woodcreek HS 4A

22 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

23 Dixon HS 5A
24 Elk Grove HS 5A
25 Irvington JV 5A

26 Lincoln HS Open

27 Foothill HS Open
28 Inderkum HS Open
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P11 Percussion

285 280 143 708 2 17

363 361 176 900 1 2 2nd

283 284 144 711 4 15

295 290 151 736 3 14

362 361 182 905 1 1 1st
310 306 151 767 2 11

356 354 174 884 0 4

0 0 0

336 332 150 818 0 8  
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P12 Drum Major

Open 22 25 19 66 4 18 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 61 4 18

Military 29 28 20 77 6 9 0 0 2 -6 0 0 -6 71 8 14  

Mace 26 27 18 71 8 15 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 68 8 16  

Military 30 29 20 79 5 8 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 76 4 8

Military 32 33 21 86 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 2 3 2nd

Mace 32 28 20 80 5 7 0 0 3 -9 0 0 -9 71 7 14  

Mace 33 38 25 96 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 1 1 1st

Mace 27 29 19 75 7 12 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 72 6 13  

Mace 32 30 20 82 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82.0 4 6
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